
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:831
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2003
FUNDS FOR IRRIGATION TANKS
P.R. KHUTE;PUNNULAL MOHALE

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Chattisgarh State Government has made a request for assistance to the National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development for the construction of small irrigation tanks in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a), (b) & (c) National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) has reported that the State Government of Chattisgarh had submitted three projects of irrigation tanks. However, the proposals were returned to the State Government for want of explicit details on the distribution system/lifting device, mandatory clearances, etc. The revised projects with full details are still awaited from the State Government.
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